1
TOX® ElectricPowerDrive
Type EXe-K
Data sheet 40.55
2025 / 07
TOX® PRESSOTECHNIK SE & Co. KG, Riedstrasse 4, 88250 Weingarten / Germany
Find your local contact at: www.tox.com S
ub

5) Higher tool weights on request
6) Calibrated to press forces in relation to TOX® calibration stand
Ordering example
EXe-K 010.XXX.300
Stroke (300 mm)
Version
Nominal force category (10 kN)
Type
A wide range of accessories is available for the servo drive
type EXe-K (see data sheet 40.95, TOX® ElectricPowerDrive
Accessories).
Version
003 Basic version
004 Safety brake
005 Safety brake with rotary encoder
006 Motor holding brake
007 Includes holding time min 10s at min. 80% of nominal
pressing force
008 Includes safety brake and holding time min. 10s at
min. 80% of nominal pressing force
011 Includes identical nominal pressing / pulling force,
punching
012 Includes safety brake and identical nominal pressing /
pulling force, punching
017 Includes motor with fan (24VDC) - for shorter cooling
time
018 Includes safety brake and motor with fan (24VDC) - for
shorter cooling time
053 Includes protection class IP65
054 Includes safety brake and protection class IP65
302 Includes working piston with threaded holes on piston
end
303 Includes safety brake and working piston with threa-
ded holes on piston end
Further versions are available upon request!
TB 40.55_202507.en
4
B B
35
B B
157
165
62
70
1 2
4
64
55
2 1
3
46
37 73
5 5 88
4 3
1
123 4
2
21
X8
X6
X4
X2 X1
Status LED
X3
X9
X5
X7
Datum: 15.02.2024
Druckdatei
1056616 Anzeigefolie Edge Unit
General information: